

S.C. 154 of 2022  
State -Vs- Ramprasad Sana

Order No.06, Dt.01-03-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person, appointment of Ld. P.P and further order.

Accused person namely Ramprasad Sana is present before Court by filing hazirah along with fresh Vokalatnama.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge takes no step today.

Ld. P.O is on leave today. Ld. A.D.J 2nd Court, Bongaon is In-Charge of this Court. No further order is to pass.

For the ends of justice,

Fix 20-05-2023 for appearance of the accused person & framing of Charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
FTC-II, Bongaon,(In-Charge)  
North 24 Parganas.