

S C 154 of 2022

Present:- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)

WBNP 0600-1242 -2022

Order no. 21 Dated – 26-08-2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Sole accused person on C.B, is present .

Ld. P P incharge is present along with 1 witness victim girl ,who is Examined ,cross examined is full in camera trial as PW 1 and discharge .Written Complaint mark as Exbt 1, Sign of PW 1 in written complaint mark as Exbt 1/1. Sign of PW 1 in Seizure list mark as Exbt 2. Sign of PW 1 in statement u/s 164 Crpc mark as Exbt 3 . Sign of PW 1 in medicolegal report mark as Exbt 4 .

Fix 09-03-2026 for Evidence of CSW 2 & 3 .

Fix 10-03-2026 for Evidence of CSW 4 & 5 .

Fix 11-03-2026 for Evidence of CSW 6 & 7.

Ld PP incharge is directed to served summons accordingly

D & C by me

A .D & S .J, F.T.C.-2 ,
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas